HOUSE BILL 1012  

AN ACT TO AMEND THE RESTRICTIONS ON FORCE ACCOUNTS AS APPLIED 

TO DAVIDSON COUNTY.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  G.S. 143-135 is amended by inserting immediately after the 
figures seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) the words "except that such dollar limit 
shall not apply when constructing a Residential Care Facility for 'Willie M. children'".  

Sec. 2.  G.S. 143-128 shall not apply when a Residential Treatment Care 
Facility shall be constructed for "Willie M.